
RE
CI

RC
UL

AT
IO

N 
FA

NS

The Indoor/Outdoor POW (Premium Outdoor Waterproof) fans from J&D Manufacturing are durable, three-speed, waterproof fans. These 
fans come pre-wired for 115 Volts with cord and 3-prong plug for “No Electrician+ Needed” installation. These fans are perfect in areas 
around the farm, greenhouse, and outdoor patio that may come in contact with rain, humidity, and water spray.

Premium Indoor/Outdoor Waterproof 
UL507 Certified Fans

 Wall, Ceiling or Pole Mount Fans

Oscillating 
Wall Mount Fans

Features
• Direct drive, high output performance and 
   quiet operation
• 3-speed pull chain
• Attached cord with 3-prong plug pre-wired for 
   115 Volts 
• UL507 certified for indoor and outdoor use
• Aluminum blades - painted
• Corrosion-resistant, powder coated fan guards meet 
   OSHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements for installation 
   at any height
• Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, high-efficiency 
   motors have completely sealed ball bearings, are UL 
   and CUL recognized, and are covered by a 1 Year 
  Warranty
• Rated for use with our misting/fogging products to 
   increase cooling abilities

Features
• 18” model available in white or black
•  8’ cord  
• Versatile powder coated mounting bracket allows for easy tilt and swivel 
   of fan to quickly change direction and angle of air movement, a perfect 
   work station fan 

POWTPB
Optional Bracket 
for post or pole  

* Experts choice
Bold red text is data based on testing performed by  
an accredited lab using ANSI/AMCA Standard 230-12
 + GFCI (Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter) recommended on all circuits 

POW18BPOW18

Features
• Available in 24” and 30”
• Includes powder coated steel 
   wall bracket
• 10’ cord 
• Range of oscillation — 93º 
• Minimal assembly required

No electrician needed!Hang it up Plug it in

3
Speed

Bracket, Post/Pole, w/U-bolt & Hdwr, White 

Prop

3-Alm

3-Alm

3-Alm

3-Alm

3-Alm

Size

14”

18”

18”

24”

30”

Ph

1

1

1

1

1

Spd

3(H)
  (M)

(L)
3(H)
  (M)

(L)

3(H)
  (M)

(L)

3(H)
  (M)

(L)
3(H)
  (M)

(L)

Thrust
CFM

 

1,090
1,000

870
2,210
1,870
1,420

2,210
1,870
1,420

3,470
2,930
2,550
4,790
3,960
3,310

Drive

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Direct

Thrust
CFM/
Watt

 

13.6
15.2
15.5
13.9
13.4
12.7

13.9
13.4
12.7

13.1
16.3
16.4
17.7
20.6
20.7

Part#
Wall, Ceiling or Pole Mount Fans
Single Phase
White
POW14

POW18

Black
POW18B

Optional Bracket
POWTPB
Oscillating Wall Mount Fans
Single Phase
White
POW24OSC

 
POW30OSC 

*

*

____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________

____________________________________

____________________________________
____________________________________

____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________
____________________________________

____________________________________


