Premium Indoor/Outdoor Waterproof UL507 Certified Fans

The Indoor/Outdoor POW (Premium Outdoor Waterproof) fans from J&D Manufacturing are durable, three-speed, waterproof fans. These fans come pre-wired for 115 Volts with cord and 3-prong plug for "No Electrician* Needed" installation. These fans are perfect in areas around the farm, greenhouse, and outdoor patio that may come in contact with rain, humidity, and water spray.

Features

- Direct drive, high output performance and quiet operation
- 3-speed pull chain
- Attached cord with 3-prong plug pre-wired for 115 Volts
- UL507 certified for indoor and outdoor use
- Aluminum blades painted
- Corrosion-resistant, powder coated fan guards meet OSHA 1910.212(a)(5) requirements for installation at any height
- Totally enclosed, maintenance-free, high-efficiency motors have completely sealed ball bearings, are UL and CUL recognized, and are covered by a 1 Year Warranty
- Rated for use with our misting/fogging products to increase cooling abilities

						Thrust		
					Thrust			
	Part#	Size	Ph	Spd	CFM	Watt	Drive	Prop
	Wall, Ceilin							
	Single Phas	e						
	White							
	POW14	14"	1	3(H)	1,090		Direct	3-Alm
				(M)	1,000	15.2		
				(L)	870	15.5		
	POW18	18"	1	3(H)	2,210	13.9	Direct	3-Alm
				(M)	1,870	13.4		
				(L)	1,420	12.7		
	Black							
*	POW18B	18"	1	3(H)	2,210	13.9	Direct	3-Alm
				(M)	1,870	13.4		
				(L)	1,420	12.7		
	Optional Br	acket						
	POWTPB				Pole, w/	U-bolt &	Hdwr,	White
	Oscillating Wall Mount Fans							
	Single Phase							
	White							
*	POW24OSC	24"	1	3(H)	3,470	13.1	Direct	3-Alm
				(M)	2,930	16.3		
				(L)	2,550	16.4		
	POW30OSC	30"	1	3(H)	4,790	17.7	Direct	3-Alm
				(M)	3,960	20.6		
				(L)	3,310	20.7		

* Experts choice

Bold red text is data based on testing performed by an accredited lab using ANSI/AMCA Standard 230-12

⁺ GFCI (Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter) recommended on all circuits





Wall, Ceiling or Pole Mount Fans



Features

- 18" model available in white or black
- 8' cord
- Versatile powder coated mounting bracket allows for easy tilt and swivel of fan to quickly change direction and angle of air movement, a perfect work station fan

Oscillating Wall Mount Fans

Features

- Available in 24" and 30"
- Includes powder coated steel wall bracket
- 10' cord
- Range of oscillation 93°
- Minimal assembly required

